detainee being held at the St. Louis County Justice Center. He initiated this action by filing an 

application for writ of habeas corpus brought pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2241 on a court-provided 

form. Attached to the application for writ of habeas corpus are one-hundred and thirty-four (134) 

pages of attached exhibits. [ECF No. 1].2 In the attachments to his application for writ, petitioner 

1The Middle District of North Carolina Bankruptcy Court described petitioner as “Guye F. Hunt, aka 

Peace Elluvasun Allah, aka Peace Elluvasun Allah Cush-El,” based on petitioner’s own filings in that